11/07/2014 503052013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3098613

PATENT

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THERESA HOFFMAN	03/28/2012
CHRISTIAN P. DESTREMPS	03/23/2012
ANDREW W. LEVAN	03/23/2012
MICHAEL J. MOSLEY	03/23/2012
DAVID SHARPER	03/23/2012
WILLIAM S. JONES	03/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C. F. MARTIN & CO., INC.
Street Address:	510 SYCAMORE STREET
City:	NAZARETH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18064

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14477123

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)640-1965

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-640-5800

vjones@stradley.com Email:

STRADLEY RONON STEVENS & YOUNG, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 30 VALLEY STREAM PARKWAY

Address Line 4: MALVERN, PENNSYLVANIA 19355-1481

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	185621-3011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN A. COCCA
SIGNATURE:	/Brian A. Cocca/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=185621 3011 assign#page1.tif

REEL: 034124 FRAME: 0452 503052013

source=185621_3011_assign#page2.tif
source=185621_3011_assign#page3.tif
source=185621_3011_assign#page4.tif
source=185621_3011_assign#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Do			Docket	Docket Number: <u>185621-3008</u>		
Whereas, the Ass	gnor, compri	ising the following named inven	tors:	·		
	1. Theresa	a Hoffman	2.	Christian P. Destremps		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3. Andréw W. Levan		4.	Michael J. Mosley		
	5. David Sharper		6.	·		
made an invention entitled: Guitar Neck Joint Routing System						
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States: (Select one of the following):						
is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 29, 2012, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 13/408,456						
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address) C.F. Martin & Co., Inc. 510 Sycamore St. Nazareth, Pennsylvania 18064 US						

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, Including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees It shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: 185621-3008

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

		Typed or Printed Nan	ne Signature	Date
	1.	Theresa Hoffman	Mux 2/49 Mar	3/28/2012 03/28/2012
			* Witness to Assignor #1	03/28/2012
	2.	Christian P. Destrem	ps	
			* Witness to Assignor #2	
•	3.	Andrew W. Levan		
SIGNATURE		William Control of the Control of th	* Witness to Assignor #3	
	4.	Michael J. Mosley	WARRANG CO. C.	
		·	* Witness to Assignor #4	
	5.	David Sharper		
			* Witness to Assignor #5	
	6.			
,			* Witness to Assignor #6	
Application for I	l mit o d	States Letters Paten		
Serial No.:	milea		 <u>8,456</u>	
Filed:			<u>/2012</u>	
Attorney Docket	Num	ber: <u>1856</u> 2	<u>21-3008</u>	
otal Number of	Δeei	nment Pages 2	* Witness signature recomm	ended, mandatory for some countries

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: 185621-3008

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	·	Typed or Printed Name	e	Signature	Date
	1.	Theresa Hoffman			
		·		* Witness to Assignor #1	
	2.	Christian P. Destremps	ıs	Christin Parily	3-23-12
				* Witness to Assignor #2	3/23/12
	3.	Andrew W. Levan		Amar	3/23/2012
SIGNATURE				* Witness to Assignor #3	3/23/12
OIGHALLOILE	4.	Michael J. Mosley	*****	Mas La Massa	3/23/2017
:				* Witness to Assigner #4	3/27/2012
	5.	David Sharper		Witness to Assigner #4	3/23/2017
				The Laute	3/23/12
	6,	6.		Witness to Assignor #5	
				* Witness to Assignor #6	
I.				* Withess to Assignor #0	A 7
Application for U	nited	d States Letters Patent:			
Serial No.:		13/408,4	<u>,4</u> !	<u>56</u>	
Filed:		02/29/20	<u>201</u>	<u>12</u>	
Attorney Docket	Num	nber: <u>185621-</u>	<u>-3</u>	008	
Total Number of	Assi	gnment Pages 2	\Box	* Witness signature recommended, man	ndatory for some countries

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application			Do	cket Number: <u>185621-3008</u>	
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:					
	1. WII	1. William S. Jones		2.	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3.		4.		
	5.			6.	
made an inventior	entitled:	Guitar Neck Joint Routing System			
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States: (Select one of the following):					
is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 29, 2012, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 13/408,456					
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address) C.F. Martin & Co., Inc. 510 Sycamore St. Nazareth, Pennsylvania 18064 US					

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: 185621-3008

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printe	d Name	Signature	Date
	1. William S. Jon	es	Witness to Assignor #1	03/27/2014
	2.	or the tree with the colour game way the	(.maicas to Assignor 11.1	
			* Witness to Assignor #2	
	3.			
SIGNATURE	Carrel Market 1 - Co., a Prop. of the section of the Annual Annua	t agra war ay gan May Mayan, ay to y dala ta yan, ang ta tra	* Witness to Assignor #3	
·	4.			
		erford the section is a section of the section of t	* Witness to Assignor #4	
	5.			
		··· amora a mario a porta mario a mario	* Witness to Assignor #5	**************************************
	6.			
		an Annual of the Landson of the Land	* Witness to Assignor #6	
Application for U	Jnited States Letters	Patent:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Serial No.:		13/408,4	56	
Filed:		02/29/20	12	
ttorney Docket	Number:	185621-3	3008	
otal Number o	Assignment Pages	2	* Witness signature recommende	d, mandatory for some countries

PATENT REEL: 034124 FRAME: 0458

RECORDED: 11/07/2014